

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6062-6065/2009

SUNDER LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.,UP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1242-1248 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1250 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1602 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28021-28025 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28115 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31484-31487 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31491-31492 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31493 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31495-31497 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9366-9369 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr Ajay Yadav, Adv.

Ms Satwinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

-2-

Item No.73

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 6062-65/2009

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 11 and last chance is already over.

Await service in respect of respondent No.12.

SLP(C) NO. 9366-9369/2009

Both respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 28021-25/2009

Await service of earlier notice.

SLP(C) NO. 28115/2009

Respondent nos. 1,2,4 to 6 and 8 served by courier but there is no appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos. 3,7 and 9 to 11.

SLP(C) NO. 1602,1242-48,1250 of 2010

Served respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service in respect of other respondents as per office report.

SLP(C) NO. 31484-87/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 and 13 to 15 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service in respect of respondent no.12.

-3-

Item No.73

SLP(C) NO. 31493/2009

Application for deletion of respondent Nos. 4 to 23 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Issue notice forthwith to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.31491-92/2009

All the respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 31495-97/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 19.

List again on 19.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj