

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s)        for        Special    Leave    to    Appeal    (Civil)    No(s).6062-  
6065/2009

SUNDER LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.,UP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1242-1248 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1250 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1602 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28021-28025 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28115 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31484-31487 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31491-31492 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31493 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31495-31497 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3952 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4027 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4029 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5249 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7000 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7118 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9366-9369 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and        office report)

Item No.40

-2-

Date: 19/04/2010        These    Petitions        were    called    on        for        hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.    Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr.    Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr.    Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr.    Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr.    K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr.    Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.    Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, adv.  
Mr.    Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.6062-6065/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 11 have filed counter affidavit.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for effecting service of notice on respondent No.12 by registered post, acknowledgment due. Copy of the SLP is dispensed with.

SLP(C) Nos.9366-9369/2009

Office to prepare complete office report as regards service position on each of the respondent.

SLP(C) Nos.1602, 1242, 1243, 1244, 1245, 1246, 1247 and 1248/2010

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for effecting service of notice on the unserved respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Item No.40 -2-

Served respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Remaining SLPs

Files not received.

List again on 15.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd