

tITEM NO.MM 5C COURT NO.5 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-8 of 2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6062-  
6065/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in SA No. 66/2008  
& SA No. 254/2008 & SA No. 381/2006 & SA No. 575/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SUNDER LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.,UP. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue notice.

Mr. D. N. Dubey, learned counsel, appearing  
for the petitioners accepts notice and seeks time  
to file reply to the application. Let him do so  
within four weeks. List with the main petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states  
that the petitioners do not intend to file any  
contempt application against the respondents. In  
view of the statement, no interim order is called  
for at this stage.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)  
Court Master Court Master