

FITEM NO.MM 5D

S U P R E M E

COURT NO.5

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in

Petition(s) for Special
31492/2009

Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).31491-

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in SA No.
641/2006 & SA No.959/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhayani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue Notice.

Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhayani, learned counsel

appearing for the petitioner accepts notice. In

the meantime, contempt proceedings stated to have

been initiated against the respondents shall

remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master Court Master