

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14494/2010

ISHRAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14158 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 30.9.2010.

If process fee and spare copies are not filed before 30.9.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

The learned counsel for the petitioners says that they are going to file application for deleting some of the proforma respondents. In that case, if such application is filed, it should be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, without waiting for any formal order from this court and notice shall be issued against the remaining contesting unserved respondents only.

If application is not filed, list before this court again on 8.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)

rd