

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14158/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in SA No. 628/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

RAM NATH DIKSHIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No...../2010 is taken on Board.

As prayed for, the names of Respondent Nos. 4 to
9 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of
the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER