

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1242-1248/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in SA No. 62/2006 & SA No. 508/2007 & SA No. 562/2006 & SA No. 719/2006 & SA No. 793/2006 & SA No. 800/2006 & SA No. 870/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

KAPIL DEV ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time till 21st February, 2001 is granted to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service of notice on respondents, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed against them.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER