

ITEM NO.29

Court No,14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1250/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in SA No. 888
(S/B)/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MOHAN CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office reprot on default)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jotinder Mishra, Adv.Gen.
Mr. Ameet Singh Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved responent No.6. Notice returnable in four weeks. In the event of default, special leave petition shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

the

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS