

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7118/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in SA No.
961/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, AT
LUCKNOW)

SURESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Surag Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case has been placed before the Court for orders on account of default on the part of the petitioners to take out fresh notice to respondent No. 7. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays that the said respondent, being a pro forma respondent, may be deleted from the array of parties. Accordingly, name of respondent No. 7 is deleted from the memo of parties name at the risk of the petitioners.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master