

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14494/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in SA No.988/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ISHRAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is  
permitted to file process fee and spare copies within one  
week from today subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- in  
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee failing which the  
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua unserved  
respondents.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master