

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6062-6065/2009

SUNDER LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.,UP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to submit additional document(s),vacating interim order,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1242-1248 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1250 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13206 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14158 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14494 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1602 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19202 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31491-31492 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35886 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3952 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4027 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4029 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5249 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7000 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7118 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9366-9369 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-2-

Item No.7

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 1602/2010 wherein several respondents are yet unserved. There is an order to issue dasti notice with permission to serve such notices through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court since 21.7.2011. As last chance, petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service on or before 16.12.2011. If proof of service is not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) NOS. 6062-6065, 31491-31492, 35886, 9366-9369 of 2009

Deleted.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj