

<
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35891-
35893/2009

SHOBHNATH CHAUHAN & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Pandit,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare
copies is condoned, subject to deposit of cost of
Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within four weeks, failing which the
petition shall stand dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER