

T
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31493/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2008 in SA No.22/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Misra, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The application for deleting the name of respondent nos. 4
to 23, who are proforma respondents, is allowed at the risk of
the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly within a week.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER