

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1602/2010

RISHI PAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19202/2010

SLP(C) No. 31808/2011

SLP(C) No. 36404/2011

SLP(C) No. 19349/2012

SLP(C) No. 19351/2012

SLP(C) No. 19352/2012

SLP(C) No. 25712/2012

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhayu Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1602/2010

Deleted.

SLP(C) No. 19349, 19351 &amp; 19352/2012

Service report awaited in respect of all the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 25712/2012

Service report awaited on sole respondent.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 19202/2010

Vakalatnama in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 15 have not been filed on record. Necessary steps be taken accordingly by next date.

SLP(C) No. 31808/2011

Service report on all the 14 respondents are awaited. Fresh steps be taken as per rules.  
SLP(C) No. 36404/2011

Respondent nos. 1 to 19 represented through learned counsel Mr. Gaurav Agarwal. Six weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 20 to 25, permissible under the rule.

List on 18.1.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

ns