

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19202/2010

LALJI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.31808/2011
SLP(C) NO.36404/2011
SLP(C) NO.19349/2012
SLP(C) NO.19351/2012
SLP(C) NO.19352/2012
SLP(C) NO.25712/2012

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

The ld. Standing counsel was supposed to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1-State of U.P. But

-2-

Item No.7

same has not been done till date. Necessary steps be taken by next date else further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

SLP(C) NO.31808/2011

Inspite of specific direction which has been repeatedly passed by this Court, no steps have been taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in getting the notices served on all the 14 respondents.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions/orders.

SLP(C) NO.36404/2011

Similarly in this matter also there is default on part of the

petitioner in taking necessary steps against respondent Nos. 20 to 25.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions/orders.

In the meanwhile, duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.19349/2012

Both respondents are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

SLP(C) NO.19351/2012

Fresh notices in addition to dasti be re-issued to the respondents through the concerned District Court.

Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

SLP(C) NO.19352/2012

Respondent Nos. 2,3,5 and 6 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

-3-

Item No.7

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 4 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.25712/2012

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

Fresh notices in addition to dasti be issued to all these respondents through the concerned District Court.

List again on 26.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj