

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19202/2010

LALJI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.19351/2012

SLP(C) NO.19352/2012

SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009

SLP(C) NO. 25712/2012

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ayay Kr Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Mr Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jaswant Singh, Adv.  
Mr Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

Notice of alternative arrangement on respondent Nos. 1 to 7 is awaited.

Registry to take fresh steps as notice seems to have been issued on 20.8.2012 and no report till date has been received.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

-2-

Item No.6

SLP(C) NO.25712/2012

Notice on the sole respondent has been done by affixing at the residence of the sole respondent but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.19351/2012

Both respondents represented through their ld. Counsels are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.19352/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 represented through the ld. Counsels are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent no.3 is reported to have died. Necessary steps for substitution be taken as per rules by next date.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are reported to be duly served through the

Trial Court but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.35891-93/2009

Fresh notices be issued to all the respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 8.5.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj