

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19202/2010

LALJI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.19351/2012

SLP(C) NO.19352/2012

SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Mr Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jaswant Singh, Adv.  
Mr Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009

File and office report not received.

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

The ld. Counsel, Mr Sudeep Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr C.D.Singh, Advocate-on-record has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and undertaken to file vakalatnama by next date. Counter affidavit on their behalf has already been filed on record.

-2-

Item No.5

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.19352/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is reported to have expired. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps for substitution as per rules.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.19351/2012

Duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 18.7.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR |

hj