

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28021-28025/2009

RAM SHANKAR TRIPATHI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.31484-31487/2009

SLP(C) NO.31493/2009

SLP(C) NO.31495-31497/2009

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.  
Mr K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Mr Amarendra Choubey, Adv.  
Mr K.N.Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28021-25, 31495-97 of 2009

Pursuant to the order passed on 3.9.2013, it appears that registry is yet to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Needful steps be taken accordingly.

-2-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.31493, 31484-87 OF 2009

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel, Mr C.D.Singh for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

SLP(C) NO.19202/2009

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7, the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr C.D.Singh, Advocate-on-record has made a submission that counter affidavit on their behalf has been filed on 18.9.2013 and copy has been also received by the other side. Registry to ascertain and verify.

Respondent Nos. 8 to 15 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.35891-93/2009

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) no. 35892/2009 is awaited.

Registry to submit complete report about the status of the respondents in the other two matters by next date.

List again on 21.11.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj