

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28021-28025/2009

RAM SHANKAR TRIPATHI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.31484-31487/2009

SLP(C) NO.31493/2009

SLP(C) NO.31495-31497/2009

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009

Date: 21/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj Kr Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.

Mr K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr Ayush Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.

Mr Amarendra Choubey, Adv.

Mr Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28021-25,31495-31497 OF 2009

Registry to process these matters for being placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

-2-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.31493,31484-31487 OF 2009

Despite specific undertaking given on the last date and final chance granted, the ld. Counsel, Mr C.D.Singh has neither filed vakalatnama nor counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. They are ordered to proceed ex parte.

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

In this matter although the office report indicates that respondent Nos. 1 to 7 have not filed counter affidavit on record but it seems that needful has been done on 18.9.2010 itself and copy has been also served on the other side. Registry should ascertain, verify and submit a very clear and categorical report by next date.

Respondent Nos. 8 to 15 are granted four weeks' time as final

chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 35892/2009 is awaited.

In both matters, remaining respondents are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 6.1.2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj