

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28021-28025/2009

RAM SHANKAR TRIPATHI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.31484-31487/2009  
SLP(C) NO.31493/2009  
SLP(C) NO.31495-31497/2009  
SLP(C) NO.19202/2010  
SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009  
SLP(C) NO.18678-18682/2009  
SLP(C) NO.18694-18695/2009  
SLP(C) NO.18894-18896/2009  
SLP(C) NO.18897-18900/2009  
SLP(C) NO.18901/2009

Date: 30/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj Kr Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.  
Mr K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.  
Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Mr Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

-2-

Item No.15

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28021-25, 31495-31497 of 2009

In this batch of matters, office report on default on account of non compliance of the directions of effecting service on the unserved respondents is yet to be processed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for

necessary orders/directions. Needful steps be taken by the registry on priority basis.

SLP(C) NO.31493,31484-487 of 2009

These batch of matters would fall under complete category. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.35891-893/2009

Three weeks time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing the status of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 35892/2009. In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete and none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.18678-82,18694-95,18894-18896,18897-900,18901 OF 2009

All these batch of matters would fall under complete category. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7 has already come on record.

-3-

Item No.15

Respondent Nos. 8 to 15 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Matter would fall under complete category. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 10.4.2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj