

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28021-28025/2009

RAM SHANKAR TRIPATHI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.31484-31487/2009

SLP(C) NO.31493/2009

SLP(C) NO.31495-31497/2009

SLP(C) NO.7000/2010

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

SLP(C) NO.35891-35893/2009

SLP(C) NO.18678-18682/2009

SLP(C) NO.18694-18695/2009

SLP(C) NO.18894-18896/2009

SLP(C) NO.18897-18900/2009

SLP(C) NO.18901/2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.
Mr K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr Ayush Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.

-2-

Item No.6

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28021-25, 31495-97, 35891-93 OF 2009

Office report on default has been already updated for

being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for

necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.31493,31484-87 of 2009

Service is complete on the respondents but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.18678/2009

Counter affidavit on behalf of duly represented respondents has already come on record.

Some of the respondent Nos. 16,18,19 and 21 to 23 have been already deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.30.9.2013.

Respondent Nos. 15,17,20 and 24 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NOS.18679,18680, 18681, 18682,18694,18695, 18894, 18895,18896,18897, 18900, 18901 OF 2009

In this batch of matters, notice of alternative arrangement has been issued to the duly represented respondents as their erstwhile ld. Counsel, Mr C.P.Pandey is

-3-

Item No.6

reported to have expired. Registry to take steps on priority basis.

SLP(C) NO.7000/2010

Notice of alternative arrangement issued to all the four respondents is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.19202/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7 has already come on record.

Right of respondent Nos. 8 to 15 to file counter affidavit has been exhausted by order dt.30.1.2014.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as

and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 30.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj