

B ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9726/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATLOOB HASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 13012/2012
(Office report on default)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mourya, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays that he be given liberty to serve the respondents by dasti. The prayer is allowed. Four weeks' time is granted for the same.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.16
12:42:36 IST
Reason: